FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONL OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FORM COVER SHEETU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty Dkt No.: 2001 P 17968 US
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Infineon Technologies North America Corp.	Name: Infineon Technologies AG Street Address: St. Martin Str. 53
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	
	City: <u>Munich</u> Country: <u>Germany</u> ZIP: 81669
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: July 28, 2003	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/965,092	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name <u>Ira S. Matsil</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 17950 Preston Rd. Suite 1000	X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75252</u>	8. Deposit Account No. <u>50-1065</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian A. Carison Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 37,793 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Atty. Docket No. 2001 P 17968 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Infineon Technologies North America Corp., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St. Martin Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent,

entitled: Low Temperature Sidewall Oxidation of W/WN/Poly-Gatestack;

filed on September 28, 2001 and recorded as Serial No.: 09/965,092;

and whose assignment is recorded at reel/frame 013822/0513 on July 22, 2003;

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 013841 FRAME: 0896

Atty. Docket No. 2001 P 17968 US

-2-

Assignor covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Infineon Technologies North America Corp.

Its Assistant Secretary Duly Authorized

State of New Jers County of Middlesex

On this 23 day of July 2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Michael Kucher,

_____ personally known to me; or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it in his authorized capacity on behalf of the corporation named therein, and that by his signature on the instrument that such corporation executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires.

Cotober 30, 2006.

Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.

Suite 1000 17950 Preston Road Dallas, Texas 75252-5793

Phone: 972-732-1001 Facsimile: 972-732-9218

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

To: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Total Pages Sent:

4

Mail Stop: Assignment Division

(including cover sheet)

Facsimile Number:

703-306-5995

Telephone*:

703-308-9723

Transmission Date:

July 30, 2003

*(for verbal assistance)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Seitz, et al.

Docket No.:

2001 P 17968 US

Serial No:

09/965,092

Art Unit:

2812

Date Filed:

9/28/2001

TITLE:

Low Temperature Sidewall Oxidation of W/WN/Poly-Gatestack

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the following papers are being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at 703-306-5995 on the date shown above:

- Facsimile Transmission Certification (1 page)
- Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (1 page)
- Copy of Signed Assignment (2 pages)

Respectfully submitted,

Nancy J. Todd (

Legal Assistant

Confirmation Respectfully Requested

This facsimile is intended only for the use of the address named and contains legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this telecopy, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. Applicable privileges are not waived by virtue of the document having been transmitted by Facsimile. Any misdirected facsimiles should be returned to the sender by mail at the address indicated on the sender by mail at the address indicated on the sender by mail at the address indicated on the sender by mail at the address indicated on the sender by mail at the address indicated on the sender by mail at the address indicated on the sender by mail at the address indicated on the sender by mail at the address indicated on the sender by mail at the address indicated on the sender by mail at the address indicated on the sender by the sender

RECORDED: 07/30/2003 REEL: 013841 FRAME: 0898